
Name Email Organization Title Phone
Michael Ellisatontaiunmelliston@gmail.com Soto Zen Center Co-Chair
Pat Smith patwsmith@aol.com United Methodist Women Co-Chair 404-349-3614

Nazeera Dawoodnazeera.dawood@fultoncountyga.govFulton County Health Promotion
Director, Health
Promotion 404-613-1685

Patricia Jackson patricia1.jackson@fultoncountyga.govFulton County Health Promotion Coordinator 404-612-3590
Betty Muhammaddekalbhealth@yahoo.com Compassionate Nurses Director

Carla Williams carla.williams@fultoncountyga.gov
Fulton County Health and
Wellness Administrative Assistant

Deanna Hayes DeAnne.Hayes@fultoncountyga.govAtlanta Fulton Family Connection Director 404-613-4705

DeAnne JacobsonDeanne.Jacobson@atlantajcc.org
Marcus Jewish Community
Center of Atlanta

Total Health Group Fitness
Director 678-812-4025

Don Rubin drubin@uga.edu
UGA Center for Health and Risk
Communication Professor 706-542-3247

Ebony Caldwell ebony.caldwell@fultoncountyga.gov
Fulton County Health and
Wellness Intern

Frank Brown frankcorneliusbrown@yahoo.comConcerned Black Clergy Director 404-755-4900

Gaye Smith gaye@gafcp.org
Georgia Family Connection
Partnership Executive Director 404-527-7394

Howie RosenbergHowie.Rosenberg@atlantajcc.org
Marcus Jewish Community
Center of Atlanta Director, Sports & Fitness

Jennifer PuestowJennifer.Puestow@choa.org Childrens Healthcare of Atlanta

Keith Mitchell Kwmitchell@dhr.state.ga.us
Georgia Department of Public
Health Program Manager 404-463-3775

Ken Lazarus kenw37@hotmail.com
Johnson C Smith Theological
Seminary of the ITC

La Shun C Wrightlcwright@gaphc.org GA Assoc. Primary Health Care
Clinical Quality
Director 404-270-2172

Lee Lambert leelambert@comcast.net
Robert's Guide Corporation /The
RealTime Caregiver

Lee Pendleton bethelUMC1@bellsouth.net Bethel United Methodist Church

Martha Reichrathmreichra@doe.k12.ga.us
Georgie Department of
Education

Deputy State
Superintendent 404-656-2804

McKenna, MatthewMatthew.McKenna@fultoncountyga.gov
Fulton County Health and
Wellness Medical Director

Rosalind Tucker rtucker@projectopenhand.org Project Open Hand

Sarah Tintle sarah.tintle@fultoncountyga.gov
Fulton County Health and
Wellness Intern 404-520-2665

Stephanie WalshStephanie.Walsh@choa.org Childrens Healthcare of Atlanta Medical Director 404-785-1486



Therese Mcguiretmcguire@doe.k12.ga.us
Georgia Department of
Education 404-651-7859

Tulasi Vanapalli 2TULASI@MSN.COM Hindu Temple of Atlanta 678-480-4063
stintle82886@hotmail.com


